# OP \$40.00 11415

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Entity Status

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
K&M Technology, L.L.C.	02/01/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K & M Technology, L.L.P.	
Street Address:	26110 Oakridge Drive	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11415643

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)276-6920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132765920

Email: houston.ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Jason P. Sander

Address Line 1: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP
Address Line 2: 1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 133494-000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason P. Sander

Total Attachments: 4

500528794

source=CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page2.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page3.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 020887 FRAME: 0454



# Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

K&M Technology, L.L.C. File Number: 800030906

Converting it to

K & M Technology, L.L.P.
File Number: [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 02/01/2007

Effective: 02/01/2007



Kapar Minima

Roger Williams
Secretary of State

REEL: 020887 FRAME: 0455

PAGE

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

FEB 0 1 2007

# APPLICATION FOR REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PAR COIPORTIONS Section

The named partnership hereby applies to become a registered limited liability partnership pursuant to section 3.08(b) of the Texas Revised Partnership Act.

- 1. The name of the partnership is K & M TECHNOLOGY, L.L.P.
- 2. The federal tax identification number of the partnership is 76-0565200.
- 3. The street address of its principal office in Texas is 26110 Oakridge Drive, The Woodlands,
- 4. The number of partners in the partnership at the date of application is three (3). The partnership engages in the business specified below:

The purpose for which the Limited Liability Partnership is organized is the transaction of any and all lawful business for which partnerships may be organized under the Texas Revised Partnership Act.

5. This application has been executed by a majority in interest of the partners or by one or more partners authorized by a majority in interest of the partners.

K & M TECHNOLOGY, L.L.P.

MICHAEL MIMS, Menaging Partner

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020887 FRAME: 0456



# Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

K & M TECHNOLOGY, L.L.P. File Number: 800767779

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 02/01/2007

Effective: 02/01/2007



Roger Williams

Secretary of State

**FILED** In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

FEB 0 1 2007

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION FOR K & M TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Corporations Section Pursuant to the provisions of the Tex. Bus. Org. Code sec. 10.101 and 10.155, and the Texas Limited Liability Company Act Art. 10.08 and 10.09, K & M Technology, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, desires to convert from a Texas limited liability company to a Texas general partnership and for that purpose submits the following information:

- 1. The name of the converting entity is K & M Technology, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Converted Entity") whose principal place of business is 26110 Oakridge Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380.
- 2. The name of the converted entity is K & M Technology, L.L.P., a Texas registered limited liability partnership (the "Converted Entity") whose principal place of business is 26110 Oakridge Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380, and whose mailing address is 26110 Oakridge Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380.
- 3. There are 6,400 outstanding membership interests in K & M Technology, LLC. All of the members of K & M Technology, LLC unanimously approved a plan of conversion, and signed said plan of conversion, which is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity whose address is 26110 Oakridge Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380. The executed plan of conversion will be on file, from and after the conversion, at the principal place of business of the Converted Entity, whose address is 26110 Oakridge Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380, and whose mailing address is 26110 Oaktidge Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380. A copy of said plan of conversion will be, upon written request, firmished without cost by the Converting Entity before the conversion, or by the converted entity after the conversion, to any owner, member, partner, or shareholder of the Converting Entity or the Converted Entity.
- The Converted Entity shall be liable for payment of all fees and taxes.
- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the state of Texas and the governing documents of the converting entity.

Michael Mims, President

PATENT REEL: 020887 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 05/01/2008